Summary Results Report
Primary Election

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

June 7, 2022 Flathead County, Montana
H< T TOTAL Election Absentee
Statistics Doy
Election Day Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 42 0
Precincts Complete 0 of 42 0 0
Precincts Partially Reported 42 of 42 42 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 42 of 42 0 42
Ballots Cast - Total 27,977 5,597 22,380
Paper Ballots Cast - Total 27,961 5,586 22,375
Cards Cast - Total 0 0 0
Ballots Cast - DEMOCRAT 5,578 592 4,986
Paper Ballots Cast - DEMOCRAT 5,570 588 4,982
Cards Cast - DEMOCRAT 0 0 0
Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN 22,399 5,005 17,394
Paper Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN 22,391 4,998 17,393
Cards Cast - REPUBLICAN 0 0 0
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0 0 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 23 17 6
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank 23 17 6
Cards Cast - Blank 23 17 6
DEM US REP 1ST DST
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Absentee
Day
CORA NEUMANN 1,451 144 1,307
MONICA TRANEL 3,590 366 3,224
TOM WINTER 457 56 401
Write-In Totals 9 1 8
Total Votes Cast 5,507 567 4,940
DEM PUB SVC COMMISSIONER DST 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Absentee
Day
KEVIN HAMM 2,088 221 1,867
JOHN REPKE 2,807 268 2,539
Write-In Totals 12 3 9
Total Votes Cast 4,907 492 4,415
DEM STATE SENATOR DST 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Absentee
Day
KYLE WATERMAN 844 56 788
Write-In Totals 6 1 5
Total Votes Cast 850 57 793
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DEM STATE SENATOR DST 5
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM STATE REP DST 3
Vote For 1

ANDREA GETTS
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM STATE REP DST 4
Vote For 1

KIMBERLY PINTER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM STATE REP DST 5
Vote For 1

DAVE FERN
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM STATE REP DST 6
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM STATE REP DST 7
Vote For 1

ANGELA KENNEDY
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM STATE REP DST 8
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

47
47

TOTAL

564

565

TOTAL

471

473

TOTAL

1,166

1,169

TOTAL

23
23

TOTAL

383

386

TOTAL

30
30

Election Absentee

Day
5 42
5 42

Election Absentee

Day
99 465
0 1
99 466

Election Absentee

Day
43 428
0 2
43 430

Election Absentee

Day

132 1,034
2 1

134 1,035

Election Absentee

Day
1 22
1 22

Election Absentee

Day
24 359
1 2
25 361

Election Absentee

Day
3 27
3 27
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DEM STATE REP DST 9

Vote For 1

TOTAL
Write-In Totals 14
Total Votes Cast 14
DEM STATE REP DST 10
Vote For 1

TOTAL
MARK H PHILLIPS 444
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 447
DEM STATE REP DST 11
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Write-In Totals 25
Total Votes Cast 25
DEM STATE REP DST 13
Vote For 1

TOTAL
COLLEEN HINDS 98
Write-In Totals 0
Total Votes Cast 98
DEM COMMISSIONER DST 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Write-In Totals 370
Total Votes Cast 370

DEM CLERK & REC/SURVEYOR/AUDITOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Write-In Totals 283
Total Votes Cast 283
DEM SHERIFF/CORONER
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Write-In Totals 289
Total Votes Cast 289

Election
Day
1

1

Election
Day
47

0
47

Election
Day
2

2

Election
Day
10

0
10

Election
Day
37

37

Election
Day
28

28

Election
Day
30

30

Absentee

13
13

Absentee

397
3
400

Absentee

23
23

Absentee

88
0
88

Absentee

333
333

Absentee

255
255

Absentee

259
259
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DEM ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM SUPT OF SCHOOLS
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

DEM TREASURER/PUB ADMIN/ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP US REP 1ST DST
Vote For 1

MITCH HEUER

MATT JETTE

AL "DOC" OLSZEWSKI
MARY TODD

RYAN K ZINKE
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

198
198

TOTAL

284
284

TOTAL

218
218

TOTAL

550
1,984
10,463
2,016
6,949
52
22,014

REP PUB SVC COMMISSIONER DST 5

Vote For 1

ANN BUKACEK
DEAN CRABB
JOE DOOLING
DEREK SKEES
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE SENATOR DST 4
Vote For 1

JOHN FULLER
LEE HUESTIS
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

6,753
1,848
4,000
7,869
83
20,553

TOTAL

2,082
1,590

13
3,685

Election
Day
20

20

Election
Day
25

25

Election
Day
20

20

Election
Day
72

152
2,225
470
2,017
7
4,943

Election
Day
1,919

313
638
1,779
18
4,667

Election
Day
495

244
2
741

Absentee

178
178

Absentee

259
259

Absentee

198
198

Absentee

478
1,832
8,238
1,546
4,932

45
17,071

Absentee

4,834
1,535
3,362
6,090
65
15,886

Absentee

1,587
1,346

11
2,944
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REP STATE SENATOR DST 5
Vote For 1

MARK NOLAND
ROB TRACY
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 3
Vote For 1

BRAXTON MITCHELL
LORENA WOOD
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 4
Vote For 1

MATT REGIER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 5
Vote For 1

LYN BENNETT
BRIAN OWENS
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 6
Vote For 1

AMY REGIER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 7
Vote For 1

DAVE INGRAM
COURTENAY SPRUNGER
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

2,660
1,636

4,301

TOTAL

1,348
495

1,850

TOTAL

2,350
36
2,386

TOTAL

820
636
18
1,474

TOTAL

2,375
38
2,413

TOTAL

685
811

1,500

Election Absentee

Day

619 2,041

293 1,343
0 5

912 3,389

Election Absentee

Day
378 970
92 403
3 4
473 1,377

Election Absentee

Day

602 1,748
3 33

605 1,781

Election Absentee

Day

219 601

159 477
4 14

382 1,092

Election Absentee

Day

537 1,838
4 34

541 1,872

Election Absentee

Day

172 513

150 661
2 2

324 1,176
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REP STATE REP DST 8
Vote For 1

DAVID DUNN

TERRY FALK

LYNNE M (OGDEN) RIDER
MARK TWICHEL

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 9
Vote For 1

DAVID AUGUST

TONY BROCKMAN
CONSTANCE NEUMANN
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 10
Vote For 1

BOB KEENAN
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 11
Vote For 1

DEVON DECKER
RONALEE SKEES
TANNER J SMITH
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP STATE REP DST 13
Vote For 1

PAUL C FIELDER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

325
1,138
342
393

2,201

TOTAL

480
769
709

1,961

TOTAL

2,035
27
2,062

TOTAL

429
776
1,545

2,754

TOTAL

844

847

Election
Day
75

219
44
73

1

412

Election
Day
111

108
146

1
366

Election
Day
498

4
502

Election
Day
104

178
359

0
641

Election
Day
271

0
271

Absentee

250
919
298
320

2
1,789

Absentee

369
661
563

2
1,595

Absentee

1,537
23
1,560

Absentee

325
598
1,186
4
2,113

Absentee

573
3
576
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REP COMMISSIONER DST 2
Vote For 1

JOHN T (JACK) FALLON
BRIAN M. FRIESS
PAMELA J HOLMQUIST
JASON J. PARCE
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

7,484
3,069
7,526
3,209
29
21,317

REP CLERK & REC/SURVEYOR/AUDITOR

Vote For 1

MADELENE C. HOWARD
DEBBIE PIERSON
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

REP SHERIFF/CORONER
Vote For 1

BRIAN HEINO
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

TRAVIS R. AHNER
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP SUPT OF SCHOOLS
Vote For 1

ERIN ARNESON
CAL KETCHUM
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

REP TREASURER/PUB ADMIN/ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

ADELE KRANTZ
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

4,752
14,862
38
19,652

TOTAL

18,885
138
19,023

TOTAL

16,877
171
17,048

TOTAL

8,512
11,115
60
19,687

TOTAL

17,906
74
17,980

Election
Day
1,360

760
1,818
781
11
4,730

Election
Day
1,322

3,015
12
4,349

Election
Day
4,366

33
4,399

Election
Day
3,918
45

3,963

Election
Day
2,234
2,110
19

4,363

Election
Day
4,109

24
4,133

Absentee

6,124
2,309
5,708
2,428
18
16,587

Absentee

3,430
11,847
26
15,303

Absentee

14,519
105
14,624

Absentee

12,959
126
13,085

Absentee

6,278
9,005
41
15,324

Absentee

13,797
50
13,847
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REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election

Day
DEVON DECKER 124 22
DAVE INGRAM 187 44
Write-In Totals 5 1
Total Votes Cast 316 67

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election

Day
ANN INGRAM 247 57
Write-In Totals 6 1
Total Votes Cast 253 58

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election

Day
JAMES ROSKOS 250 48
Write-In Totals 6 0
Total Votes Cast 256 48

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election

Day
KACEY H. FRANKS 178 28
BRENDA ROSKOS 92 19
Write-In Totals 3 1
Total Votes Cast 273 48

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 6

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election

Day
RUDY KOESTNER 448 72
MARK A. VANZANT 555 99
Write-In Totals 6 3
Total Votes Cast 1,009 174

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election

Day
JOLENE REGIER 1,033 172
Write-In Totals 14 1
Total Votes Cast 1,047 173

Absentee

102
143

4
249

Absentee

190
5
195

Absentee

202
6
208

Absentee

150
73
2
225

Absentee

376
456

3
835

Absentee

861
13
874
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REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 24
Vote For 1

TOTAL
HAROLD G. NEUMANN 171
ALAN C. WILSON 176
Write-In Totals 2
Total Votes Cast 349

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 24

Vote For 1

TOTAL
CONSTANCE NEUMANN 177
DEBORAH M. WILSON 176
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 354

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 26
Vote For 1

TOTAL
Write-In Totals 18
Total Votes Cast 18

Election
Day
64

48
1
113

Election
Day
60

52
1
113

Election
Day
3

3

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 26

Vote For 1

TOTAL
EVELYN S. CAHALEN 117
MADELENE C. HOWARD 164
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 282

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 48
Vote For 1

TOTAL
DONALD W KALTSCHMIDT 289
Write-In Totals 4
Total Votes Cast 293

Election
Day
42

56
0
98

Election
Day
77

0
7

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 48

Vote For 1

TOTAL
JILL HUTTON GOODRICH 128
JULIE PERCHY 159
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 288

Election
Day
39

36
0
75

Absentee

107
128

1
236

Absentee

117
124

0
241

Absentee

15
15

Absentee

75
108

184

Absentee

212
4
216

Absentee

89
123

213
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REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 50
Vote For 1

TOTAL
RUSSELL MILLER 270
DAVID SWAIM 179
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 450

Election
Day
56

40
0
96

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 50

Vote For 1

TOTAL
BRENDA MILLER 258
PAULA SWAIM 193
Write-In Totals 1
Total Votes Cast 452
SUPREME COURT JUSTICE 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL
BILL D'ALTON 5,377
JIM RICE 18,017
Write-In Totals 61
Total Votes Cast 23,455
SUPREME COURT JUSTICE 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL
JAMES BROWN 11,476
INGRID GUSTAFSON 9,874
MICHAEL F. MCMAHON 3,594
Write-In Totals 35
Total Votes Cast 24,979

DST COURT JUDGE DST 11 DPT 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL
DAN WILSON 20,839
Write-In Totals 169
Total Votes Cast 21,008

DST COURT JUDGE DST 11 DPT5
Vote For 1

TOTAL
DANNI COFFMAN 20,387
Write-In Totals 115
Total Votes Cast 20,502

Election
Day
60

36
0
96

Election
Day
1,033
3,573
23
4,629

Election
Day
3,003
1,217
787

12

5,019

Election
Day
4,233
41

4,274

Election
Day
4,104

34
4,138

Absentee

214
139

1
354

Absentee

198
157

1
356

Absentee

4,344
14,444

38
18,826

Absentee

8,473
8,657
2,807
23
19,960

Absentee

16,606
128
16,734

Absentee

16,283
81
16,364
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JUSTICE OF THE PEACE DPT 1
Vote For 1

ERIC S. HUMMEL
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE DPT 2
Vote For 1

PAUL SULLIVAN
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

KALISPELL FIREFIGHTER PROP KALISPELL

Vote For 1

YES
NO
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

20,855
107
20,962

TOTAL

20,442
153
20,595

TOTAL

2,639

2,083
4,722

Election Absentee

Day
4,219 16,636
37 70

4,256 16,706

Election Absentee

Day
4,098 16,344
49 104

4,147 16,448

Election Absentee

Day

353 2,286
346 1,737
699 4,023
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