Flathead County, Montana

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Election Day Precincts Reporting	42 of 42	42	0
Precincts Complete	0 of 42	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	42 of 42	42	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	42 of 42	0	42
Ballots Cast - Total	27,977	5,597	22,380
Paper Ballots Cast - Total	27,961	5,586	22,375
Cards Cast - Total	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - DEMOCRAT	5,578	592	4,986
Paper Ballots Cast - DEMOCRAT	5,570	588	4,982
Cards Cast - DEMOCRAT	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN	22,399	5,005	17,394
Paper Ballots Cast - REPUBLICAN	22,391	4,998	17,393
Cards Cast - REPUBLICAN	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0	0	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	23	17	6
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank	23	17	6
Cards Cast - Blank	23	17	6

DEM US REP 1ST DST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
CORA NEUMANN	1,451	144	1,307
MONICA TRANEL	3,590	366	3,224
TOM WINTER	457	56	401
Write-In Totals	9	1	8
Total Votes Cast	5,507	567	4,940

DEM PUB SVC COMMISSIONER DST 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
KEVIN HAMM	2,088	221	1,867
JOHN REPKE	2,807	268	2,539
Write-In Totals	12	3	9
Total Votes Cast	4,907	492	4,415

DEM STATE SENATOR DST 4

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee
		Day	
KYLE WATERMAN	844	56	788
Write-In Totals	6	1	5
Total Votes Cast	850	57	793

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	47	5	42
Total Votes Cast	47	5	42

DEM STATE REP DST 3

Vote For 1

Vote i di i	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
ANDREA GETTS	564	99	465
Write-In Totals	1	0	1
Total Votes Cast	565	99	466

DEM STATE REP DST 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
KIMBERLY PINTER	471	43	428
Write-In Totals	2	0	2
Total Votes Cast	473	43	430

DEM STATE REP DST 5

Vote For 1

vote i or i	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DAVE FERN	1,166	132	1,034
Write-In Totals	3	2	1
Total Votes Cast	1,169	134	1,035

DEM STATE REP DST 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	23	1	22
Total Votes Cast	23	1	22

DEM STATE REP DST 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
ANGELA KENNEDY	383	24	359
Write-In Totals	3	1	2
Total Votes Cast	386	25	361

DEM STATE REP DST 8

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	30	3	27
Total Votes Cast	30	3	27

DFM	STA	TF	RFP	DST 9

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	14	1	13
Total Votes Cast	14	1	13

DEM STATE REP DST 10

Vote For 1

vote roi 1	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
MARK H PHILLIPS	444	47	397
Write-In Totals	3	0	3
Total Votes Cast	447	47	400

DEM STATE REP DST 11

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Dav	Absentee
Write-In Totals	25	2	23
Total Votes Cast	25	2	23

DEM STATE REP DST 13

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
COLLEEN HINDS	98	10	88
Write-In Totals	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	98	10	88

DEM COMMISSIONER DST 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	370	37	333
Total Votes Cast	370	37	333

DEM CLERK & REC/SURVEYOR/AUDITOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	283	28	255
Total Votes Cast	283	28	255

DEM SHERIFF/CORONER

VOIG 1 01 1	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	289	30	259
Total Votes Cast	289	30	259

Flathead County, Montana

DEI				

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	198	20	178
Total Votes Cast	198	20	178

DEM SUPT OF SCHOOLS

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	284	25	259
Total Votes Cast	284	25	259

DEM TREASURER/PUB ADMIN/ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
Write-In Totals	218	20	198
Total Votes Cast	218	20	198

REP US REP 1ST DST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
MITCH HEUER	550	72	478
MATT JETTE	1,984	152	1,832
AL "DOC" OLSZEWSKI	10,463	2,225	8,238
MARY TODD	2,016	470	1,546
RYAN K ZINKE	6,949	2,017	4,932
Write-In Totals	52	7	45
Total Votes Cast	22,014	4,943	17,071

REP PUB SVC COMMISSIONER DST 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
ANN BUKACEK	6,753	1,919	4,834
DEAN CRABB	1,848	313	1,535
JOE DOOLING	4,000	638	3,362
DEREK SKEES	7,869	1,779	6,090
Write-In Totals	83	18	65
Total Votes Cast	20,553	4,667	15,886

REP STATE SENATOR DST 4

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
JOHN FULLER	2,082	495	1,587
LEE HUESTIS	1,590	244	1,346
Write-In Totals	13	2	11
Total Votes Cast	3,685	741	2,944

RFP	STATE	SENATOR	DST 5

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
MARK NOLAND	2,660	619	2,041
ROB TRACY	1,636	293	1,343
Write-In Totals	5	0	5
Total Votes Cast	4,301	912	3,389

REP STATE REP DST 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
BRAXTON MITCHELL	1,348	378	970
LORENA WOOD	495	92	403
Write-In Totals	7	3	4
Total Votes Cast	1,850	473	1,377

REP STATE REP DST 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
MATT REGIER	2,350	602	1,748
Write-In Totals	36	3	33
Total Votes Cast	2,386	605	1,781

REP STATE REP DST 5

Vote For 1

TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
820	219	601
636	159	477
18	4	14
1,474	382	1,092
	820 636 18	Day 820 219 636 159 18 4

REP STATE REP DST 6

Vote For 1

Vote 1 of 1	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
AMY REGIER	2,375	537	1,838
Write-In Totals	38	4	34
Total Votes Cast	2,413	541	1,872

REP STATE REP DST 7

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DAVE INGRAM	685	172	513
COURTENAY SPRUNGER	811	150	661
Write-In Totals	4	2	2
Total Votes Cast	1,500	324	1,176

REP STATE REP DST 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DAVID DUNN	325	75	250
TERRY FALK	1,138	219	919
LYNNE M (OGDEN) RIDER	342	44	298
MARK TWICHEL	393	73	320
Write-In Totals	3	1	2
Total Votes Cast	2,201	412	1,789

REP STATE REP DST 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DAVID AUGUST	480	111	369
TONY BROCKMAN	769	108	661
CONSTANCE NEUMANN	709	146	563
Write-In Totals	3	1	2
Total Votes Cast	1,961	366	1,595

REP STATE REP DST 10

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee
		Day	
BOB KEENAN	2,035	498	1,537
Write-In Totals	27	4	23
Total Votes Cast	2,062	502	1,560

REP STATE REP DST 11

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DEVON DECKER	429	104	325
RONALEE SKEES	776	178	598
TANNER J SMITH	1,545	359	1,186
Write-In Totals	4	0	4
Total Votes Cast	2,754	641	2,113

REP STATE REP DST 13

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
PAUL C FIELDER	844	271	573
Write-In Totals	3	0	3
Total Votes Cast	847	271	576

REP (COMMISSIONER DST 2	2
-------	--------------------	---

Vot	е	Foi	1
-----	---	-----	---

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
JOHN T (JACK) FALLON	7,484	1,360	6,124
BRIAN M. FRIESS	3,069	760	2,309
PAMELA J HOLMQUIST	7,526	1,818	5,708
JASON J. PARCE	3,209	781	2,428
Write-In Totals	29	11	18
Total Votes Cast	21,317	4,730	16,587

REP CLERK & REC/SURVEYOR/AUDITOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
MADELENE C. HOWARD	4,752	1,322	3,430
DEBBIE PIERSON	14,862	3,015	11,847
Write-In Totals	38	12	26
Total Votes Cast	19,652	4,349	15,303

REP SHERIFF/CORONER

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee
		Day	
BRIAN HEINO	18,885	4,366	14,519
Write-In Totals	138	33	105
Total Votes Cast	19,023	4,399	14,624

REP ATTORNEY

Vote For 1

voter or r	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
TRAVIS R. AHNER	16,877	3,918	12,959
Write-In Totals	171	45	126
Total Votes Cast	17,048	3,963	13,085

REP SUPT OF SCHOOLS

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
ERIN ARNESON	8,512	2,234	6,278
CAL KETCHUM	11,115	2,110	9,005
Write-In Totals	60	19	41
Total Votes Cast	19,687	4,363	15,324

REP TREASURER/PUB ADMIN/ASSESSOR

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
ADELE KRANTZ	17,906	4,109	13,797
Write-In Totals	74	24	50
Total Votes Cast	17,980	4,133	13,847

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DEVON DECKER	124	22	102
DAVE INGRAM	187	44	143
Write-In Totals	5	1	4
Total Votes Cast	316	67	249

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
ANN INGRAM	247	57	190
Write-In Totals	6	1	5
Total Votes Cast	253	58	195

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee
		Day	
JAMES ROSKOS	250	48	202
Write-In Totals	6	0	6
Total Votes Cast	256	48	208

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
KACEY H. FRANKS	178	28	150
BRENDA ROSKOS	92	19	73
Write-In Totals	3	1	2
Total Votes Cast	273	48	225

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 6

Vote For 1

vote i oi i	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
RUDY KOESTNER	448	72	376
MARK A. VANZANT	555	99	456
Write-In Totals	6	3	3
Total Votes Cast	1,009	174	835

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 6

vote i or i	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
JOLENE REGIER	1,033	172	861
Write-In Totals	14	1	13
Total Votes Cast	1,047	173	874

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 24

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
HAROLD G. NEUMANN	171	64	107
ALAN C. WILSON	176	48	128
Write-In Totals	2	1	1
Total Votes Cast	349	113	236

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 24

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
CONSTANCE NEUMANN	177	60	117
DEBORAH M. WILSON	176	52	124
Write-In Totals	1	1	0
Total Votes Cast	354	113	241

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 26

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee
		Day	
Write-In Totals	18	3	15
Total Votes Cast	18	3	15

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 26

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
EVELYN S. CAHALEN	117	42	75
MADELENE C. HOWARD	164	56	108
Write-In Totals	1	0	1
Total Votes Cast	282	98	184

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 48

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DONALD W KALTSCHMIDT	289	77	212
Write-In Totals	4	0	4
Total Votes Cast	293	77	216

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 48

vote i oi i	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
JILL HUTTON GOODRICH	128	39	89
JULIE PERCHY	159	36	123
Write-In Totals	1	0	1
Total Votes Cast	288	75	213

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PRECINCT 50

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
RUSSELL MILLER	270	56	214
DAVID SWAIM	179	40	139
Write-In Totals	1	0	1
Total Votes Cast	450	96	354

REP PCT COMMITTEEWOMAN PRECINCT 50

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
BRENDA MILLER	258	60	198
PAULA SWAIM	193	36	157
Write-In Totals	1	0	1
Total Votes Cast	452	96	356

SUPREME COURT JUSTICE 1

Vote For 1

JIM RICE 18,017 3,573 14,444		TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
-,,,-	BILL D'ALTON	5,377	1,033	4,344
Write-In Totals 61 23 38	JIM RICE	18,017	3,573	14,444
	Write-In Totals	61	23	38
Total Votes Cast 23,455 4,629 18,826	Total Votes Cast	23,455	4,629	18,826

SUPREME COURT JUSTICE 2

Vote For 1

Vote 1 of 1	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
JAMES BROWN	11,476	3,003	8,473
INGRID GUSTAFSON	9,874	1,217	8,657
MICHAEL F. MCMAHON	3,594	787	2,807
Write-In Totals	35	12	23
Total Votes Cast	24,979	5,019	19,960

DST COURT JUDGE DST 11 DPT 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee
		Day	
DAN WILSON	20,839	4,233	16,606
Write-In Totals	169	41	128
Total Votes Cast	21,008	4,274	16,734

DST COURT JUDGE DST 11 DPT 5

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
DANNI COFFMAN	20,387	4,104	16,283
Write-In Totals	115	34	81
Total Votes Cast	20,502	4,138	16,364

Flathead County, Montana

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
ERIC S. HUMMEL	20,855	4,219	16,636
Write-In Totals	107	37	70
Total Votes Cast	20,962	4,256	16,706

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE DPT 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election	Absentee
		Day	
PAUL SULLIVAN	20,442	4,098	16,344
Write-In Totals	153	49	104
Total Votes Cast	20,595	4,147	16,448

KALISPELL FIREFIGHTER PROP KALISPELL

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee
YES	2,639	353	2,286
NO	2,083	346	1,737
Total Votes Cast	4,722	699	4,023